9544890332

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB, No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1 | ORM COVER SHEET | | | | |
| PATEN | S ONLY | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tredemark Office: Plea | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| Bruce Hollander Ingo Kozak | Name: Bio-Lok International, Inc. | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No | ₫ | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 368 South Military Trail | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) August 14, 2006 | | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | City Doorfold Beech | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Desrifeld Beach | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: FL | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip: 33442 | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No | | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | 6,319,005 | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional guardens of | tached? Yes VNo | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| Name: Melvin K. Silverman | 7 Total for (27 CED 4 26/b) 9 2 44) | | | | |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: 500 West Cypress Creek Road, Suite 500 | Enclosed | | | | |
| Street Road, Stille 300 | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| City: Fort Lauderdale | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| State: FL Zip: 33309 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | | |
| | Expiration Date | | | | |
| Phone Number: 954-351-7474 | b. Deposit Account Number 502557 | | | | |
| Fax Number: 954-489-0332 Email Address: YILI@500law.com | Authorized User Name Melvin K Silverman | | | | |
| 9. Signature: | | | | | |
| Signature | <u>8/16/2006</u> | | | | |
| Yi Ll, Reg. No. 44,211 | / / Date Total number of pages Including cover | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket: 1065.24.1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

From

Bruce Hollander (Assignor)

and

Ingo Kozak (Assignor)

To

BIO-LOK INTERNATIONAL, INC. (Assignee)

Prepared by
SILVERMAN SANTUCCI, LLP
500 W. Cypress Creek Rd.
Suite 500
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309

PATENT REEL: 018120 FRAME: 0404

Docket: 1065.24,1

ASSIGNMENT .

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to each of the Undersigned Inventors:

Bruce Hollander, 10563 Boca Woods Lane, Boca, Raton, Florida, 33428, USA Ingo Kozak, 48-44-46-6-6-6-4, Atlantis, Florida, 33462, USA 437 Fire Free Coul.

cach such Undersigned Inventor hereby selfs and assigns to **Bio-Lok International**, **Inc.** (the Assignee), having a place of business at 368 S. Military Trail, Deerfield Beach, FL 33442, his or her entire right, title and interest for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the World in all invention(s) described or claimed in:

United States Patent No. 6,319,005 issued on November 20, 2001

and in any and all applications thereon concerning:

Dental Irrigation Drill with Internal Anti-Backwash Baffle

and in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional, continuation and continuations-in-part applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this Assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Undersigned Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Each such Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

Each such Undersigned Inventor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, opposition, or other proceeding that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

Each such Undersigned Inventor hereby represents that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Each such Undersigned Inventor hereby grants Melvin K Silverman (Reg. No. 26,234) the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts. Each counterpart when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same Assignment.

Docket: 1065.24,1

Each such Undersigned Inventor declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by each such Undersigned Inventor on the date opposite his or her name.

| Bruce Hollander | 10563 B | oca Woods | s Lane, Boca, | Raton, | Florida, | , 33428, | USA |
|-----------------|---------|-----------|---------------|--------|----------|----------|-----|
|-----------------|---------|-----------|---------------|--------|----------|----------|-----|

Date: 8/14/06

Signature of Bruce Hollander

Ingo Kozak 4B Atrium Circle, Atlantis, Florida, 33462, USA

Date: 8/14/06

Signature of Inge Kozak